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2006 William and Mary Men’s Soccer Roster 
 

Numerical Roster 
No. Name Pos. Cl./El. Ht. Wt. Hometown High School 
 1 Kris Rake GK 5th/Sr. 6-3 200 Flower Mound, Texas Marcus 
 2 Andrew Hoxie F So./So. 6-4 188 Newport News, Va. Denbigh Baptist 
 3 Brock Jones MF Jr./So. 6-2 170 Ridgefield, Conn. Ridgefield 
 5 Roger Bothe B Fr./Fr. 6-2 170 Chester, Va. Thomas Dale 
 4 Jarrett Thomas F Sr./Sr. 5-8 165 McLean, Va. Gonzaga 
 6 Doug McBride MF Jr./So. 5-8 150 Mechanicsville, Va. Atlee 
 7 Jeff Marklin B 5th/Sr. 5-10 182 Richmond, Va. J.R. Tucker 
 8 Ryan Overdevest MF Sr./Jr. 6-0 150 Bridgeton, N.J. Cumberland Regional 
 9 Doug Ernst MF Jr./Jr. 5-8 140 Alexandria, Va. West Potomac 
 10 Price Thomas MF Fr./Fr. 5-9 150 Charlottesville, Va. Albemarle  
 12 Chris Wayne B Jr./Jr. 5-10 190 Chesapeake, Va. Indian River 
 13 Brennan Wergley GK Sr./Jr. 6-0 155 Oak Hill, Va. Thomas Jefferson 
 14 Alan Koger F Fr./Fr. 6-2 180 Spencer, Va. Magna Vista  
 15 Pat Scherder F 5th/Sr. 6-0 180 Vienna, Va. James Madison 
 16 Stephen Renner MF Fr./Fr. 5-9 146 Fairfax Station, Va. O’Connell 
 17 Preston Whitlock MF So./Fr. 5-6 160 Stafford, Va. North Stafford  
 18 Ryan Sells B Sr./Jr. 5-9 165 Manassas, Va. Forest Park 
 19 Jeremy Harris MF So./Fr. 6-1 175 Virginia Beach, Va. Frank W. Cox 
 20 Brendan McCurdy B Sr./Sr. 6-0 185 Ponte Vedra Beach, Fla. Allen B. Nease 
 21 Michael Yakovac B Sr./Jr. 6-1 155 Burke, Va. Lake Braddock 
 22 Scott Kelsey GK Sr./Sr. 6-2 200 Virginia Beach, Va. Ocean Lakes 
 24 Rob Godwin F/MF Fr./Fr. 5-9 150 Pocomoke, Md. Pocomoke 
 25 Andrew McAdams GK Fr./Fr. 6-1 185 Palm Harbor, Fla. Berkeley Prep 
 
Alphabetical Roster 
No. Name Pos. Cl./El. Ht. Wt. Hometown High School 
 5 Roger Bothe B Fr./Fr. 6-2 170 Chester, Va. Thomas Dale 
 9 Doug Ernst MF Jr./Jr. 5-8 140 Alexandria, Va. West Potomac 
 24 Rob Godwin F/MF Fr./Fr. 5-9 150 Pocomoke, Md. Pocomoke 
 19 Jeremy Harris MF So./Fr. 6-1 175 Virginia Beach, Va. Frank W. Cox 
 2 Andrew Hoxie F So./So. 6-4 188 Newport News, Va. Denbigh Baptist 
 3 Brock Jones MF Jr./So. 6-2 170 Ridgefield, Conn. Ridgefield 
 22 Scott Kelsey GK Sr./Sr. 6-2 200 Virginia Beach, Va. Ocean Lakes 
 14 Alan Koger F Fr./Fr. 6-2 180 Spencer, Va. Magna Vista 
 7 Jeff Marklin B 5th/Sr. 5-10 182 Richmond, Va. J.R. Tucker 
 25 Andrew McAdams GK Fr./Fr. 6-1 185 Palm Harbor, Fla. Berkeley Prep 
 6 Doug McBride MF Jr./So. 5-8 150 Mechanicsville, Va. Atlee 
 20 Brendan McCurdy B Sr./Sr. 6-0 185 Ponte Vedra Beach, Fla. Allen B. Nease 
 8 Ryan Overdevest MF Sr./Jr. 6-0 150 Bridgeton, N.J. Cumberland Regional 

 1 Kris Rake GK 5th/Sr. 6-3 200 Flower Mound, Texas Marcus 
 16 Stephen Renner MF Fr./Fr. 5-9 146 Fairfax Station, Va. O’Connell 
 15 Pat Scherder F 5th/Sr. 6-0 180 Vienna, Va. James Madison 
 18 Ryan Sells B Sr./Jr. 5-9 165 Manassas, Va. Forest Park 
 4 Jarrett Thomas F Sr./Sr. 5-8 165 McLean, Va. Gonzaga 
 10 Price Thomas MF Fr./Fr. 5-9 150 Charlottesville, Va. Albemarle 
 12 Chris Wayne B Jr./Jr. 5-10 190 Chesapeake, Va. Indian River 
 13 Brennan Wergley GK Sr./Jr. 6-0 155 Oak Hill, Va. Thomas Jefferson 
 17 Preston Whitlock MF So./Fr. 5-6 160 Stafford, Va. North Stafford  
 21 Michael Yakovac B Sr./Jr. 6-1 155 Burke, Va. Lake Braddock 
 
Head Coach 
Chris Norris (William and Mary, 1995), Third season 
 
Assistant Coaches 
Chuck Connelly (Old Dominion, 2000), Seventh season 
Richard Butler (UAB, 1992) First season 
Tom Duffy (Le Moyne, 1965), Eighth season 


